

## City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Department Source: Police

To: City Council

From: City Manager & Staff

Council Meeting Date: October 15, 2018

Re: MO Department of Public Safety MOSWIN Intergovernmental Agreement

#### **Executive Summary**

The purpose of this ordinance is to offer the intergovernmental agreement between the MO Department of Public Safety and the City of Columbia, Missouri for migration of radio communications to MOSWIN statewide system.

#### Discussion

This agreement enables the Columbia Police Department to utilize the Missouri Statewide Interoperable Network (MOSWIN), a digital Project 25 trunked radio network licensed by the Federal Communications Commission (FCC) that provides statewide interoperable mobile radio coverage for public safety agencies.

In the event of a natural disaster, such as the tornado in Joplin, or other state of emergency (wide scale civil unrest, terrorism event, etc.) this technology would enable CPD personnel to communicate with other agencies outside of our standard radio frequencies.

#### Fiscal Impact

Short-Term Impact: There is no cost for associated with this agreement as current portable radios utilized by CPD are operable with this system.

Long-Term Impact: No cost for years beyond two.

#### Strategic & Comprehensive Plan Impact

#### Strategic Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Public Safety, Secondary Impact: Not Applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable

#### Comprehensive Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Not Applicable, Secondary Impact: Not applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable

Legislative History	
Date	Action
	None.



# City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

### Suggested Council Action

Staff recommends approval of ordinance authorizing the acceptance of an intergovernmental agreement between the MO Department of Public Safety and the City of Columbia, Missouri for migration of radio communications to MOSWIN statewide system.